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LOAD CENTER ASM

 

 1 OF 1 000202795 / 33777001000

3

1.5

0.50

1

X-X

FOR
ELECTRICAL

CALLOUTS
SEE DWG NO.

121339-01-000

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE

SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.

128783-01-000

CODES/STANDARDS USA

CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

2651B1

1B1

265

21 E-SER

CONNECTOR
8356-01-000

WASHER-REDUCING
109917-05-000 (2)

ALL GROUND WIRES

ALL WHITE
NEUTRAL WIRES

CONVERTER FEED

CIRCUIT BREAKER-
15/15A,120V
187505-04-000

2

CONNECTOR
8356-02-000 (2)

FUSE PANEL

GROUND WIRE
(PART OF MAIN
GROUND WIRE ASM)

GROMMET
8385-01-000
WIRE TIE
116673-01-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER-
30/15A,120V
187505-06-000

GROUND WIRE
(PART OF MAIN
GROUND WIRE ASM)

2

VIEW AA
(DOOR REMOVED)

NOTES:

1

AA

VIEW AA
(COVER REMOVED)

CONNECT CONVERTER POWER CIRCUIT INTO YELLOW BREAKER. USE
SUPPLIED WIRE NUT TO CONNECT TO YELLOW CIRCUIT WIRE.

3

1

SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY,110V FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

INSERT GROMMET FROM THE INSIDE OF CONTROL CENTER. SECURE
110V WIRES TO BACKSIDE OF CONTROL CENTER WITH WIRE TIE.

3

3

CONNECTOR
8353-01-000 (3)

4 SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY,12V FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

4

ATTACH MAIN DURING ASSEMBLY OF LOAD CENTER.5

CIRCUIT BREAKER-
15A,120V
187505-01-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER-
20A,120V
187505-02-000 REFRIGERATOR-4 DOOR79W

79W

79W

CONNECTOR MAIN 1
008353-01-0005

CONTROL CENTER-
55A,120V/12V, REV. POL.
000239110 / 346113-01-CHT

BLU/
BRN

RED

YEL/
BLK

+VCC

F9
F1

0

NEG- F1
F5

F640

40

F2
F4

F7

POS+ F1
1

F3
F8

RECPTS 2

5

RECPTS 1

4

3

9

6

8

2

1

7

MICROWAVE

A/C

REFRIG/CONV

BREAKER
LISTING

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

MAIN BREAKER

MAIN
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